V
B
3-
T-
03
5-
en
 -

belonging lifting device (Lifting clutch) must be considered
also. The anchor may only be used in combination with the
mentioned PHILIPP lifting devices.
Table 1: Load classes and dimensions
Ref.-No. Load class Dimensions Weight
L
[mm]
Øds
[mm]
Ød1
[mm]
s
[mm]
Da
[mm] [kg/100 pcs.]
81-013-270ST 1.3   270 10 18 10 60     21.0
81-025-400ST 2.5   400 14 25 11 74     51.0
81-025-520ST 2.5   520 14 25 11 74     66.0
81-040-510ST 4.0   510 20 36 15 94   108.0
81-050-580ST 5.0   580 20 36 15 94   151.0
81-050-900ST 5.0   900 20 36 15 94   230.0
81-075-750ST 7.5   750 25 46 15 118   265.0
81-075-1150ST 7.5 1150 25 46 15 118   419.0
81-100-870ST 10.0   870 28 46 15 118   442.0
81-100-1300ST 10.0 1300 28 46 15 118   650.0
81-150-1080ST 15.0 1080 36 69 15 160   940.0
81-150-1550ST 15.0 1550 36 69 15 160 1280.0
To determine the correct type please refer also to our General Installation Instruction.
Materials
The Spherical head rod anchor is made of a reinforcement bar with a forged head.
Spherical head rod anchors are designed for the transport